# AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #323-S1810, also known as #2109 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment 1 to that Agreement for Services #323-S1810, also known as #2109, is made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Natalie Patterson, an individual, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California whose principal place of business is 3481 Meder Road, Shingle Springs, CA 95682 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide the services of a registered dietitian in support of Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) Community Services Division (CSD), and to ensure compliance with nutrition, sanitation, and related requirements of Title 22, California Code of Regulations (CCR) at CSD facilities, in accordance with Agreement for Services #323-S1810, also known as #2109, dated February 13, 2018, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article III, "Compensation for Services;" and

WHEREAS, unless otherwise specified herein, the following terms and conditions shall be effective upon final execution of this Amendment I to that Agreement #323-S1810, also known as #2109.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #323-S1810, also known as #2109 shall be amended a first time as follows:

### **ARTICLE III**

**Compensation for Services:** For services provided herein, including any deliverables that may be identified herein, County agrees to pay Contractor upon the satisfactory completion and County's acceptance of work, monthly in arrears and within forty-five (45) days following the County's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered. For the purposes of this Agreement, the billing rate shall be \$65 per hour.

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$167,160.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #323-S1810, also known as #2109 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

#### **Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:**

Richard W. Todd Richard W. Todd (Apr 23, 2021 10:16 PDT) By:

04/23/2021 Dated:

Rich Todd Director AAA-29 and Program Manager Health and Human Services Agency

## **Requesting Department Head Concurrence:**

By: Don Semon (Apr 23, 2021 10:18 PDT)

Donald Semon Director Health and Human Services Agency Dated: 04/23/2021

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for Services #393-S1811 also known as Agreement #2109 on the dates indicated below.

#### -- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

5-18-21 Dated:

Jehn He By: John Hidahl, Chair

Board of Supervisors "El Dorado"

ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: encu Deputy Clerk

Dated: 5-18-21

#### -- CONTRACTOR --

By: Natalie D Patterson (Apr 26, 2021 14:11 PDT)

Dated: 04/26/2021

Natalie D Patterson (Apr 26, 2021 14:11 Natalie Patterson Registered Dietitian "Contractor"

2109 A1

2109 A1

cm